# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VEOLIA ES ONYX LIMITED	10/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	Onyx U.K. Limited, 401 Mile End Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E3 4PB	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6783083

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (703) 205-8000

 Email:
 boyerc@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2051-0123P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2007-05-03 Change of Name (2)#page1.tif

.00 67

=CH \$40.0(

PATENT REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0935



# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2481991

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

**VEOLIA ES ONYX LIMITED** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

**VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED** 

Given at Companies House, London, the 10th October 2006





PATENT

REEL: 019235 FRAME: 0936